

NEUTRAL ELEMENTS

The MBM top neutral element, frame support and counter basis give the possibility of several solutions. The wide choice of accessories (guides, heaters, socles ...) allows the use of the counter according to the user needs.

Neutral top counter

- Working top stainless steel AISI 304 18/10 made • "C" versions with sliding drawer on guides, stainless steel made • "V", "VS" and "VD" versions with bowl already equipped with water tap, siphon, drain connection overflow pipe • Leveller adjustable in height.

Open counter

- Cupboard compartment stainless steel AISI 304 18/10 made
- Feet in stainless steel AISI 304 18/10 adjustable in height from 150 to 120 mm
- Possibility to be equipped with : doors, guides, heater and chest of drawers.

Bridge type support

- Hard stainless steel crossbar to be fixed at the end of the monobloc counter or refrigerated basis and frame support
- Possibility to hold all the tops in several solutions.

NEUTRALE ELEMENTE

Die MBM Serie von neutralen Top Elementen, Rohrgestellen und Basisschränke ermöglicht verschiedene Zusammenstellungen zu haben. Die weite Auswahl von Zubehören (Führtür, Heizapparat und Wandsockel), erlaubt die Verwendung der Räume nach dem Anspruch des Benutzers.

Neutrale Top Elemente

- Arbeitsfläche aus Nirosta AISI 304 18/10
- Bei Modellen "C", Schublade aus Nirosta
- Bei Modellen "V", "VS" und "VD", Becken mit Einhebel-Mischbatterie, Siphon, Wannenauslauf und Überlaufrohr
- Höhenverstellbare Füße.

Unterschrank

- Schrankraum aus Nirosta AISI 304 18/10
- Höhenverstellbare Füße von 120 bis 150 mm. aus Nirosta AISI 304 18/10
- Auf Wunsch: Türen, Schienen, Heizapparaten und Schubladen.

Brücke Untergestell

- Querträger aus starkem Nirosta, geeignet für Montage am Ende der Monoblock, der Kalt-oder Schrankbasis und der Rohrgestelle
- Es gibt die Möglichkeit alle Top mit der verschiedenen Zusammenstellungen zu tragen.

ELEMENTOS NEUTROS

La gama MBM de los elementos de sobremesa, de los soportes tubulares y de las bases con armarios permite realizar infinitas combinaciones. La amplia posibilidad de elección de accesorios (puerta guía, calentadores, zócalos, etc.) permite utilizar el espacio según las exigencias del cliente.

Elementos top neutros

- Mesas de preparación de acero inoxidable AISI 304 18/10
- Para las versiones "C", cajón corredizo sobre guías de acero inoxidable
- Para las versiones "V", "VS" y "VD", recipiente con grifo de agua, sifón, cubeta y demasiado lleno
- Niveladores de altura regulable.

SopORTE base con armario

- Interior del armario de acero inoxidable AISI 304 18/10
- Patas de acero inoxidable AISI 304 18/10 de altura regulable de 150 a 200 mm.
- Con puertas, guías, calentadores y cajones.

SopORTE puente

- Travesaños de acero inoxidable de gran espesor, predispuestos para ser fijados en los extremos de los monobloques, de las bases con armario o refrigeradas y de los soportes tubulares.
- Posibilidad de sostener todos los modelos de sobremesa más variados.

Omnia 700

Linea modulare

Neutral elements
Neutrale elemente
Elementos neutros



N77 + NSA77 + A770020



CUCINE PER COMUNITÀ - CATERING EQUIPMENT
GRANDES CUISINES - KÜCHEN FÜR GEMEINSCHAFTEN

TECHNICAL DATA - TECHNISCHE DATEN - DATOS TECNICOS

| MOD. | Neutral top counters | | | Neutrale Top Elemente | | | Elementos top neutros | | | |
|---|----------------------|-------------|---------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------------|-------------|--------------|-----|
| | N17 | N27 | N47 | N77 | N47C | N77C | N77V | N117VS | N117VD | |
| Pan dimensions Beckenmaße Dimensiones cuba | mm | • | • | • | • | • | • | 500x400x200 | | |
| Exter.dimensions WxDxH Äußere Maße BxTxH Dimensión exterior LxPxH | mm | 100x700x270 | 200x700x270 | 400x700x270 | 700x700x270 | 400x700x270 | 700x700x270 | | 1100x700x270 | |
| Weight Gewicht Peso | kg | 7 | 10 | 18 | 25 | 24 | 32 | 30 | 36 | 36 |
| Volume Volumen | m ³ | 0,04 | 0,1 | 0,2 | 0,32 | 0,2 | 0,32 | 0,32 | 0,5 | 0,5 |
| MOD. | Open counter | | | Offen Unterschrank | | | Soporte base con armadio | | | |
| | NSA47 | NSA77 | NSA87 | NSA117 | NSA127 | | | | | |
| Exter.dimensions WxDxH Äußere Maße BxTxH Dimensión exterior LxPxH | mm | 400x655x580 | 700x655x580 | 800x655x580 | 1100x655x580 | 1200x655x580 | | | | |
| Door Kit Kit Schranktüre Kit puertas | | A770018 | A770020 | A770021 | A770022 | A770062 | | | | |
| Weight Gewicht Peso | kg | 18 | 22 | 24 | 30 | 32 | | | | |
| Volume Volumen | m ³ | 0,2 | 0,3 | 0,4 | 0,5 | 0,6 | | | | |
| MOD. | Support frame | | Untergestell | | Soporte tubular | | | | | |
| | NST47 | NST77 | NST87 | NST117 | NST127 | | | | | |
| Exter.dimensions WxDxH Äußere Maße BxTxH Dimensión exterior LxPxH | mm | 400x595x580 | 700x595x580 | 800x595x580 | 1100x595x580 | 1200x595x580 | | | | |
| Weight Gewicht Peso | kg | 8 | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | | | | |
| Volume Volumen | m ³ | 0,2 | 0,3 | 0,4 | 0,5 | 0,6 | | | | |
| MOD. | Bridge type support | | Brücke Untergestell | | Soporte puente | | | | | |
| | A770001 | A770002 | A770003 | A770004 | A770005 | A770006 | | | | |
| Bridge length Brückenbreite Longitud puente | mm | 400 | 700 | 800 | 1100 | 1200 | 1400 | | | |

ACCESSORIES ON REQUEST

- Teflon trencher
- Butt strap
- Lateral guide for cupboard
- Shelf for cupboard
- Pair of drawer
- Swivel casters
- Plinth
- Heater
- Cupboard door

ZUBEHÖRE AUF ANFRAGE

- Teflon Schneidebrett
- Fugenleiste
- Seitliche Schiene für Raum
- Schrank-Rost
- Schubladenblock
- Schwenkbare Rolle
- Wandsockel
- Heizapparat
- Schrank-Tür

ACCESORIOS OPCIONALES

- Encimera de polietileno
- Unión de módulo
- Guía por los costados huero
- Rejilla armario
- Set cajones
- Ruedas giratorias
- Zócalo
- Calentador
- Puerta armario



NSA77



NST47

